BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 138.585, is amended by adding a subdivision to read:

<u>Subd. 30.</u> <u>Monument to the Living, in Ramsey County, a statue of a</u> military fighting man, created by Roger Brodin to serve as a memento to all <u>living Minnesota veterans, dedicated in May of 1982 and located on the State</u> <u>Capitol grounds in St. Paul, established in 1984.</u>

Sec. 2. LOCATION OF MONUMENT.

The Monument to the Living shall be permanently located within the Capitol grounds in a place of visual prominence and honor.

Approved April 25, 1984

CHAPTER 508 - H.F.No. 1421

An act relating to labor; authorizing certain payroll deductions; amending Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 181.06, subdivision 2.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 181.06, subdivision 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. **PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS.** A written contract may be entered into between an employer and an employee wherein the employee authorizes the employer to make payroll deductions for the purpose of paying union dues, premiums of any life insurance, hospitalization and surgical insurance, group accident and health insurance, group term life insurance, group annuities or contributions to credit unions or a community chest fund, a local arts council, a local science council or a local arts and science council, or Minnesota benefit association, <u>a federally or state registered political action committee</u>, or participation in any employee stock purchase plan or savings plan for periods longer than 60 days.

Approved April 25, 1984

CHAPTER 509 - H.F.No. 1425

An act relating to agriculture; providing for alternative methods for establishing the value of milk purchased from producers; amending Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 32.25, subdivision 1.

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by strikeout.

Copyright © 1984 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.